	City and County of Denver				City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202			
SEAL ST		Legislation Details						
File #:	20-0	)043	Version: 1					
Туре:	Res	olution		Status:	Adopted			
File created:	1/6/2	1/6/2020 In control: Business, Arts Services Com				ts, Workforce, Climate & Aviation		
On agenda:	1/27	/2020		Final action	-	-		
Title:	Plus Ame for p char 2019	A resolution approving a proposed First Amendment between the City and County of Denver and SP Plus Corporation concerning public parking management services at Denver International Airport. Amends a contract with SP Plus Corporation to adjust the billable rates and the yearly pricing formula for public parking management services for facilities at Denver International Airport to account for changes to the required minimum wage. No change to the contract amount or duration (201628677; 201952287). The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review date is on 2-18-20. The Committee approved filing this item at its meeting on 1-15-20.						
Sponsors:								
Indexes:	Jona	Jonathan Griffin						
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. RR20 0043 DIA SP + Parking Management Services, 2. 20-0043 Filed Resolution_SP Plus Corporation, 3. 20-0043 Contract_SP Plus Corporation, 4. 20-0043 Filed Resolution_SP Plus Corporation, 5. 20-0043 - signed							
Date	Ver.	Action B	Зу	ŀ	Action	Result		
1/28/2020	1	Council	President	S	signed			
1/27/2020	1	City Co	uncil	a	adopted	Pass		
1/15/2020	1	1 Business, Arts, Workforce, Climate & Aviation Services Committee			approved by consent			